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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/1/2010  2:32:24PM

Assembly District 22

 4,258 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 EMERGENCY

 271 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 16 FEDERAL

 27 AFFIDAVIT

 2,115 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 762 GAIL GOODE

 1 DAN PAQEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 8 ISAAC SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JHON CHAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN M RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOIN CHOUDHAAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONNIE ELDRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOO Y KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,895 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/1/2010  2:32:24PM

Assembly District 23

 4,178 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 283 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 29 FEDERAL

 12 AFFIDAVIT

 2,821 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 1,198 GAIL GOODE

 2 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN HAIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHARLES SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MCPASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEY DATROS MAITISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALDINE CHAPPEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRENE COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE HOWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 4 MR. MORALITY (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICK COMAIANNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY CREDICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALEM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANN INDRERD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELDON NOVAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY HUNTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 4 THOMAS HENEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILIE BALAR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,062 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/1/2010  2:32:24PM

Assembly District 24

 6,674 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 198 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 40 FEDERAL

 21 AFFIDAVIT

 4,696 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 1,436 GAIL GOODE

 1 AMY GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 6 FRANK PADAVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN OSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FUND AUTISM (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMANRAUF (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOYA, F (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SOUZZI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,149 

Assembly District 25

 2,895 PUBLIC COUNTER

 4 EMERGENCY

 129 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 40 FEDERAL

 16 AFFIDAVIT

 2,008 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 716 GAIL GOODE

 1 BETH FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB FRIDRICH (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID MALPASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT DANZGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TRAFRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAWRENCE V CULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN NUNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE FASKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO ESPADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY HUNTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY STAVISKY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,743 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/1/2010  2:32:24PM

Assembly District 26

 6,675 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 291 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 34 FEDERAL

 19 AFFIDAVIT

 4,516 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 1,604 GAIL GOODE

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL MAKONOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID MALPASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK PADAVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANICE BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY MAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE DIOGUARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTUMERY SUMMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL V GRASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DE FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,137 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/1/2010  2:32:24PM

Assembly District 27

 4,753 PUBLIC COUNTER

 5 EMERGENCY

 360 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 45 FEDERAL

 36 AFFIDAVIT

 2,977 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 1,149 GAIL GOODE

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHARLES SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES SHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARA HAAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOLORES GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE SARCHISPANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SOROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUS KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 6 ISAAC SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAK SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 J. MESSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA FLAGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE CILHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC REISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC SIREISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL AUERBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY STAVINSKY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,156 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/1/2010  2:32:24PM

Assembly District 28

 5,789 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 441 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 52 FEDERAL

 36 AFFIDAVIT

 3,898 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 1,282 GAIL GOODE

 1 ALAN KIRSCHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE MALONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MALPASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDMOND A PERLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISSAC SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TASINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ADDABO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MCABE (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAWRENCE V CULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN NUNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD COBDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOSOR ESAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE DOWNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN KOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,198 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/1/2010  2:32:24PM

Assembly District 29

 5,335 PUBLIC COUNTER

 75 EMERGENCY

 175 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 12 FEDERAL

 39 AFFIDAVIT

 3,698 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 1,133 GAIL GOODE

 1 ALLEN MADDOX JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA WILKINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLYDE VANEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 COMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERLY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 J. MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUE LE ANDRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DIOGUARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE HORTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN NUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSTER BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT DELANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMEO COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 7 SHIRLEY HUNTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO S BLACKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SCARBROGH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,857 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/1/2010  2:32:24PM

Assembly District 30

 3,150 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 90 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 50 FEDERAL

 17 AFFIDAVIT

 2,117 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 841 GAIL GOODE

 1 ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 C.CORMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLEEN FELLINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID J ROSASCO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID MALPASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN KODADEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GAIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY B. O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MS. RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDI CREDICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MIDDLEMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BILLER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,978 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/1/2010  2:32:24PM

Assembly District 31

 3,671 PUBLIC COUNTER

 9 EMERGENCY

 237 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 14 FEDERAL

 26 AFFIDAVIT

 2,550 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 847 GAIL GOODE

 2 ALLAN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 E. FINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC H. MERNDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LICHAL BROSK (WRITE-IN)

 2 POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 3 SHIRLEY HUNTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 THURGOOD MARSHALL JR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,414 

Assembly District 32

 6,364 PUBLIC COUNTER

 12 EMERGENCY

 124 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 12 FEDERAL

 63 AFFIDAVIT

 3,840 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 1,301 GAIL GOODE

 1 CHARLES BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSIE R WOOTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE GDIDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEGGY MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROJELIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY HUNTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVIAN COOKE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,157 

Page 10 of 21



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/1/2010  2:32:24PM

Assembly District 33

 5,393 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 137 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 11 FEDERAL

 27 AFFIDAVIT

 3,212 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 997 GAIL GOODE

 1 ALLEN MADDOX JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC T SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK LAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBY WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHIRLEY HUNTLEY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,216 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/1/2010  2:32:24PM

Assembly District 34

 3,378 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 EMERGENCY

 89 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 27 FEDERAL

 17 AFFIDAVIT

 2,262 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 794 GAIL GOODE

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL TOMBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CUMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 E. MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESPADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESPADA ESPADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO FERRAR (WRITE-IN)

 14 FRANCISCO MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK, S (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANSISCO MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA F (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOV. PATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 H. ANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 H. CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 H. MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 10 HIRAM MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF ADBRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CROG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WORM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TASIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE PUEBLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOIN CHOUDHUAY (WRITE-IN)

 15 MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTAY (WRITE-IN)

 7 MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY CREDICO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/1/2010  2:32:24PM

Assembly District 34

 1 RANDY KREDICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 V.MIAE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,142 

Assembly District 35

 4,253 PUBLIC COUNTER

 16 EMERGENCY

 163 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 23 FEDERAL

 41 AFFIDAVIT

 2,577 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 888 GAIL GOODE

 1 A. HIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 4 HIRAM MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY TOWNSEND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE PETALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE PIRALLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MONSERATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERAPTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERRLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 S. MONSERAT (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHIRLEY HUNTLEY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,483 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/1/2010  2:32:24PM

Assembly District 36

 4,152 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 94 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 85 FEDERAL

 49 AFFIDAVIT

 2,798 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 904 GAIL GOODE

 1 ALFRED SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNETTE QUARANTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED SHERWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY BERNSTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEREDITH DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL N GINARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILA GANARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KERSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 POWERS BOOTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM BROWN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,715 

Assembly District 37

 3,622 PUBLIC COUNTER

 7 EMERGENCY

 61 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 31 FEDERAL

 28 AFFIDAVIT

 2,479 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 823 GAIL GOODE

 1 ANTHONY COMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOZO THE CLOWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA REINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN ONIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE CULLYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN NUNES (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,310 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/1/2010  2:32:24PM

Assembly District 38

 2,648 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 57 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 13 FEDERAL

 19 AFFIDAVIT

 1,520 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 478 GAIL GOODE

 1 DESIREE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TUSSINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY BALZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,001 

Assembly District 39

 4,546 PUBLIC COUNTER

 5 EMERGENCY

 83 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 31 FEDERAL

 50 AFFIDAVIT

 2,275 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 770 GAIL GOODE

 1 ARTHUR NECHAMKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET OHARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONES (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOSE PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE PERATTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD HANSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,057 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/1/2010  2:32:24PM

Total for Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide) - Queens County

 81,734 PUBLIC COUNTER

 140 EMERGENCY

 3,283 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 565 FEDERAL

 543 AFFIDAVIT

 52,359 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 17,923 GAIL GOODE

 1 A. HIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 2 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN KIRSCHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALLAN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN MADDOX JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN MADDOX JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN HAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA WILKINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNETTE QUARANTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY COMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR NECHAMKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL TOMBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB FRIDRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOZO THE CLOWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 C.CORMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL MAKONOY (WRITE-IN)

 8 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE MALONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLYN KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 9 CHARLES SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES SHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLYDE VANEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLEEN FELLINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 COMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CUMEL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/1/2010  2:32:24PM

Total for Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN PAQEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARA HAAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID J ROSASCO (WRITE-IN)

 8 DAVID MALPASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MCPASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESIREE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA REINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOLORES GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 E. FINK (WRITE-IN)

 2 E. MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED SHERWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDMOND A PERLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEY DATROS MAITISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN KODADEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC H. MERNDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC T SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESPADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESPADA ESPADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE SARCHISPANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN ONIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERLY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO FERRAR (WRITE-IN)

 16 FRANCISCO MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 7 FRANK PADAVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK, S (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN OSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANSISCO MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FUND AUTISM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY BERNSTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SOROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALDINE CHAPPEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA F (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOV. PATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUS KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 H. ANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 H. CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 H. MOYA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/1/2010  2:32:24PM

Total for Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 HAROLD FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT DANZGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 14 HIRAM MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMANRAUF (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRENE COX (WRITE-IN)

 18 ISAAC SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAK SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISSAC SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 J. MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 J. MESSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUE LE ANDRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TRAFRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE CULLYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET OHARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANICE BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY TOWNSEND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF ADBRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY MAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA FLAGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSIE R WOOTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JHON CHAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOE DIOGUARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE HORTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CROG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GAIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WORM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TASIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TASINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TUSSINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONES (WRITE-IN)

 5 JOSE PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE PERATTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE PETALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE PIRALLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE PUEBLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ADDABO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

Page 18 of 21



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/1/2010  2:32:24PM

Total for Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide) - Queens County

 3 JOSEPH MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE CILHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN M RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MCABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 4 LAWRENCE V CULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LICHAL BROSK (WRITE-IN)

 3 LYNN NUNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN NUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC REISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC SIREISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE HOWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTUMERY SUMMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY B. O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEREDITH DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL N GINARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL V GRASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE GDIDS (WRITE-IN)

 7 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILA GANARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL AUERBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOIN CHOUDHAAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOIN CHOUDHUAY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MONSERATE (WRITE-IN)

 17 MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE FASKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 7 MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOYA, F (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOYER (WRITE-IN)

 4 MR. MORALITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MS. RICE (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICK COMAIANNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSTER BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/1/2010  2:32:24PM

Total for Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 PAUL KERSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO ESPADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEGGY MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERAPTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERRLIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 POWERS BOOTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDI CREDICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY BALZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 RANDY CREDICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY KREDICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD COBDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK LAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT DELANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROJELIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMEO COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONNIE ELDRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBY WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 S. MONSERAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALEM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANN INDRERD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELDON NOVAK (WRITE-IN)

 17 SHIRLEY HUNTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOO Y KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOSOR ESAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MIDDLEMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE DOWNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN KOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO S BLACKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DE FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 4 THOMAS HENEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 THURGOOD MARSHALL JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY STAVINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY STAVISKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD HANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SOUZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELA (WRITE-IN)

 2 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 TURNER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/1/2010  2:32:24PM

Total for Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 V.MIAE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVIAN COOKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILIE BALAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SCARBROGH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  70,670 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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